Individual Donation (Money or Property) made to Korea Festival (KF)

We don't have specific amounts to ask for your contribution. If you'd like to support KF and make financial donation and/or properties to KF, we'd suggest that you may consider \$100 or more. Your donations may be applied for "College Credit", and you may be able to take a credit (Lesser of 50% of your donation or \$200) on your Indiana income tax returns.

How to make donation to Korea Festival and Korean Saturday School (KSS)

- 1. By Check
 - 1) Address: Office of Advancement, 2101 E. Coliseum Blvd, Fort Wayne, IN 46805
 - 2) Pay to the order of (Payable to): PFW
 - 3) Memo line (For): Korean Saturday School Gift Fund

2. Credit Card

- 1) Go <u>http://pfw.edu/give</u>, write the donation amount,
- 2) GIFT DESIGNATION, Click "Here to Select your Fund(s)",
- 3) click "Other" and click "Other" again , click "Continue" ,
- 4) write Korean Saturday School Gift Fund, put same amount of the first page,
- 5) click "Proceed to Payment"
- 6) You will reach to the page of credit card information
- 3. Special Arrangement Request If your business has specific contribution policy, please contact Colleen Dixon via either development@pfw.edu or at 260.481-6962.

Korea Festival is organized and managed by the PFW Korean Saturday School (PFW KSS). PFW KSS is one of programs operated through PFW Division of Continuing Education. All sponsorships and donations for the festival can be made through the PFW Division of Continuing Education. Financial support of the Korea Festival is tax deductible as charitable contribution for tax purpose.

Contributions made by Individuals, Fiduciaries and Corporations

An individual or fiduciary is allowed a credit of fifty percent (50%) of the contribution or \$100 (on a single or fiduciary return) or \$200 (on a jointly filed return), whichever is less.

The amount of a corporation's credit is equal to fifty percent (50%) of the total amount given during the tax year. However, the credit may not exceed the lesser of: a) ten percent (10%) of the corporation's adjusted gross income tax liability, or b) the amount of \$1,000.

Contacts:

James Park, Principal of PFW KSS via <u>koreansaturdayschool@gmail.com</u> or koreafestivalfw@gmail.com or at 317.408.3555.

Donations to Korea Festival and KSS go to Advancement of PFW. If you have any questions, please contact Colleen Dixon via either development@pfw.edu or at 260.481-6962.